WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1987

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2767

(By Delegates Humphreys + Garrett)

Passed MARCH 14, 1987
In Effect Nivety Days From Passage

ENROLLED H. B. 2767

(By Delegates Humphreys and Garrett)

[Passed March 14, 1987; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seven, article eleven, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to estate taxes; and when notice of death must be given to the tax commissioner.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section seven, article eleven, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 11. ESTATE TAXES.

§11-11-7. Notice of death to tax commissioner.

- 1 The personal representative, within three months
- 2 after the decedent's death, or within a like period after
- 3 qualifying as such, shall give written notice of the
- 4 decedent's death to the tax commissioner on the form
- 5 prepared and published by the tax department known
- 6 as the preliminary notice and report.

	3	[Enr. H.	B. 2767
The Joint Committee of the foregoing bill is corre		lls hereby cert	ifies that
Chairman Senate Co			
	Lyb Chairma	Ltte. n House Comm	- ittee
Originating in the House	·.		
Takes effect ninety days	from passage.		
Sold C. 1 Clerk of the Sen			
Donas Clerk of	the House of D	Vi Jar elegytys	
den	7-1		
Pres	ident of the Se	nate MA	
	Speaker of	the House of De	legates
The within	ined	this the	oth
day of	reh 19 Aus		auf.
® €€GCU c-641		Governor	1

OVENCE 3/26/81 Date 3:44p.13.

THE PROBLEM TO 31 To the second se